Valve terminals including valves
Series RE-04
Multi-pin connection,
4 – 16 valve stations,
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Technical data 6.030
Dimensions 6.031
Valves and

Type of connection
M = Multi-pin
Order code
12 = 12 stations
14 = 14 stations
16 = 16 stations
Valve terminal RE-04 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Dimensions for series
RE-04
6.031Subject to change
6
Pin Valve 28-ST-RE-…-8 28-ST-RE-…-16
solenoid Cable-Code Cable-Code
1 1 black 1 black 1
2 2 black 2 black 2
3 3 black 3 black 3
4 4 black 4 black 4
5 5 black 5 black 5
6 GND black 9 black 9
7 6 black 6 black 6
8 7 black 7 black 7
9 8 black 8 black 8
10 9 – black 17
11 10 – black 10
12 PE green / yellow green / yellow
13 11 – black 11
14 12 – black 12
15 13 – black 13
16 14 – black 14
17 15 – black 15
18 16 – black 16
19 GND – black 18
Pin assignment
View on valve terminal
Order number A B Weight (without valves)
RE-04/4-M 90.9 140 0.51 kg  (1.13 lbs.)
RE-04/6-M 131.5 180.6 0.72 kg  (1.59 lbs.)
RE-04/8-M 172.1 221.2 0.93 kg  (2.05 lbs.)
RE-04/10-M 212.7 261.8 1.14 kg  (2.51 lbs.)
RE-04/12-M 253.3 302.4 1.35 kg  (2.98 lbs.)
RE-04/14-M 293.9 343 1.56 kg  (3.44 lbs.)
RE-04/16-M 334.5 383.6 1.77 kg  (3.90 lbs.)
1 = pressure supply
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
6.032 Subject to change
Valve terminal RE-04 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Valves and accessories for series
RE-04
Valves
Other single elements
5/2-way, single solenoid
MF-04-510-HN-412
RE-04-V-EP Blind plate
RE-04-DT Dividing plate for 2 different pressures
28-ST-RE-100 19-pin multi-plug, straight, no cable
28-ST-RE-103-8 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 3 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-103-16 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 3 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-105-8 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 5 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-105-16 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 5 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-107-8 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 7 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-107-16 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 7 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-110 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, no cable
28-ST-RE-113-8 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 3 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-113-16 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 3 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-115-8 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 5 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-115-16 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 5 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-117-8 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 7 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-117-16 19-pin multi-plug, elbow, with 7 m cable maximum 16 stations

Type of connection
M = Multi-pin
Order code
12 = 12 stations
14 = 14 stations
16 = 16 stations
Design and function
Manifold system with integrated electrical connection including LED, manual override and built-in  circuit
 protection.
The above order code covers only the manifold. The valves and the multi-pin plug with cable must be ordered
separately.
The valve terminal is delivered pre-assembled and function tested. If not specified with the order, valve confi-
guration is as follows:
Valves are mounted according to their order number, starting with high numbers (MF-44-533-HN-…) on the side
of the multi-pin, ending with low numbers (MF-44-510-HN-…) on the opposite side, followed by blind plates
(RE-44-VP, if ordered).
6.041Subject to change
6
Valve terminals RE-44 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Dimensions for series
RE-44
Multi-pin manifold
MF-44-311/2-HN-442 MF-44-510-HN-442
MF-44-511-HN-442
MFE-44-511-HN-442
MF-44-520-HN-442
MF-44-530-HN-442
MF-44-533-HN-442
1 = pressure supply
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhaust
82, 84 = pilot supply
Order code A B Weight (without valves)
RE-44-04-M 120.9 100.9 0.65 kg  (1.433 lbs.)
RE-44-06-M 161.5 141.5 0.87 kg  (1.918 lbs.)
RE-44-08-M 202.1 182.1 1.1 kg   (2.425 lbs.)
RE-44-10-M 242.7 222.7 1.3 kg   (2.866 lbs.)
RE-44-12-M 283.3 263.3 1.5 kg   (3.307 lbs.)
RE-44-14-M 323.9 303.9 1.7 kg   (3.748 lbs.)
RE-44-16-M 364.5 344.5 1.9 kg   (4.189 lbs.)
Pin assignment see page 6.042.
6.042 Subject to change
Pin 4 – 12 stations 14 stations 16 stations wire coding
1 Valve  1 pilot port 14 Valve  1 pilot port 14 Valve  1 pilot port 14 white

B6-L = CANopen with link interface
L = Link-Slave
Order code
Tube connection options
40 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
G 1/4 on port 1
41 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 8 mm on port 1
42 = l 4 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 10 mm on port 1
60 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
G 1/4 on port 1
61 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 8 mm on port 1
62 = l 6 mm on ports 2 and 4,
l 10 mm on port 1
Pilot supply
options
0 = internal
pilot supply
E = external
pilot supply
Technical data AS-Interface Profibus-DP
Profibus-DP
CANopen
CANopen
Link-Slave Multi-pin
with Link with Link
Power consumption
each solenoid1) 1,1 W 1,1 W 1,1 W 1,1 W 1,1 W 1,1 W 1,1 W
each bus system – 4,3 W 4,3 W 4,3 W 4,3 W 1,5 W –
each slave 1,1 W – – – – – –
Status indicator (LED):
Solenoid  active yellow yellow yellow yellow yellow yellow yellow
error red red red red red red –
Power valve  active green green green green green green –
(3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) (3 internal circuits) –
error off off off off off off –
Power fieldbus – green green green green green –
Status fieldbus active green (1x each Slave) green green green green green –
error red (1 x each Slave) red red red red red –
Fieldbus online – green green – – – –
Fieldbus error – – – red red – –
Status system active – – green – green green –
error – – red – red red –
EMC circuit Power with Polarized circuit protection and built-in surge protection
Electrical connection
Power in AS-Interface M12 socket M12 socket M12 socket M12 socket M12 socket D-Sub
clamp 5-pin, 5-pin, 4-pin, 4-pin, 5-pin, 26-pin
A-code A-code A-code A-code A-code (high density),
Power out – – – – – M12-Buchse common
5-pin, GND
A-code
Bus in AS-Interface M12 socket M12 socket M12 socket M12 socket – –
clamp 5-pin, 5-pin, 5-pin, 5-pin,
B-code B-code A-code A-code
Bus out – M12-plug M12-plug M12-plug M12-plug – –
5-pin, 5-pin, 5-pin, 5-pin,
B-code B-code A-code A-code
Link in – – – – – M8 socket
4-pin
Link out – – M8-plug – M8-plug M8-plug –
4-pin 4-pin 4-pin
Address selection Low voltage Bus by 2 ro- Bus by 2 ro- Bus by 2 ro- Bus by 2 ro- Link over –
switch plug tary switches rary switches rary switches rary switches 2 rotary
Ø 1.3 mm and (Adr. 1 … 99) (Adr. 1 … 99) (Adr. 1 … 99) (Adr. 1 … 99) switches
Slave selection Link over 2 ro- Link over 2 ro- (no. of bus
by tary switches tary switches addresses
DIP-switch (no. of Slaves (no. of Slaves 1 … 10)
1 … 10) 1 … 10)
Baud-rate Bus – 9,6 kbit/s … 9,6 kbit/s … 10 kbit/s … 10 kbit/s –
12 Mbit/s 12 Mbit/s 1 Mbit/s 1 Mbit/s
Link – 250 kbit/s – 250 kbit/s 250 kbit/s

B1-1 = Profibus-DP AS3 = AS-Interface with
B2-1 = Interbus-S addressable socket
Order code
6.061Subject to change
6
Valve terminal RE-19 with
Multi-pin, AS-Interface, Profi- or Interbus
4 – 24 valve stations, 950 – 2100 Nl/min (0.965 – 2.134 Cv)
Order number A B Weight (without valves)
RE-19/4 113 – 0.93 kg  (2.05 lbs.)
RE-19/6 149 – 1.26 kg  (2.78 lbs.)
RE-19/8 186 – 1.59 kg  (3.51 lbs.)
RE-19/10 222 – 1.92 kg  (4.23 lbs.)
RE-19/12 259 129.5 2.25 kg  (4.96 lbs.)
RE-19/14 295 147.5 2.58 kg  (5.69 lbs.)
RE-19/16 332 166 2.91 kg  (6.42 lbs.)
RE-19/18 369 184.5 3.24 kg  (7.14 lbs.)
RE-19/20 405 202.5 3.57 kg  (7.87 lbs.)
RE-19/22 442 221 3.90 kg  (8.60 lbs.)
RE-19/24 478 239 4.23 kg  (9.33 lbs.)
Dimensions for series
RE-19
Multi-pin, Interbus-S, Profibus-DP
Side view multi-pin Side view Interbus-S Side view Profibus-DP

B1-1 = Profibus-DP
B3-1 = DeviceNet
Order code
Tube connection options
00 = G 1/8 at ports 2 and 4, G 3/8 at port 1
60 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 10 mm at port 1
61 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 8 mm at port 1
62 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 12 mm at port 1
80 = l 8 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 10 mm at port 1
81 = l 8 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 8 mm at port 1
82 = l 8 mm at ports 2 und 4, l 12 mm at port 1
Pilot supply
options
0 = internal
pilot supply
(standard)
E = external
pilot supply
1) Valve terminals with AS-Interface are available with
integrated sensor connectors, M8 bushing 3-pole
RE-46/04-AS3-R04-…
RE-46/08-AS3-R08-…
RE-46/12-AS3-R12-…
4 stations and  4 x M 8 - bushing
8 stations and  8 x M 8 - bushing
12 stations and 12 x M 8 - bushing
6.081Subject to change
Valve terminal RE-46 with
Multi-pin, AS-Interface or Fieldbus,
4 – 24 valve stations, 950 Nl/min (0.965 Cv)
6
Dimensions for series
RE-46
Order number A B C D
RE-46/04-… 46.5 167 120 154
RE-46/06-… 77.5 198 151 185
RE-46/08-… 108.5 229 182 216
RE-46/10-… 139.5 260 213 247
RE-46/12-… 170.5 291 244 278
RE-46/14-… 201.5 322 275 309
RE-46/16-… 232.5 353 306 340
RE-46/18-… 263.5 384 337 371
RE-46/20-… 294.5 415 368 402
RE-46/22-… 325.5 446 399 433
RE-46/24-… 356.5 477 430 464
The dimensions of AS-Interface and the
different bus types are identical with the
multi-pin model.
Six plugs, 4 x G 1/8 and 2 x G 3/8 are
included.
1 = pressure supply G 3/8 and G 1/8
E1 = external pilot supply G 1/8
2, 4 = outlets G 1/8
3, 5 = exhausts G 3/8
82, 84 = pilot exhaust G 1/8
Valve terminal RE-46 with
Multi-pin, AS-Interface or Fieldbus,
4 – 24 valve stations, 950 Nl/min (0.965 Cv)
6.082 Subject to change
Technical data for series
RE-46
Pin Solenoid Wire coding
1 GND white
2 3 brown
3 6 green
4 9 yellow
5 12 grey
6 15 pink
7 18 blue
8 21 red
9 24 black
10 27 violet
11 30 grey/pink